

IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
 THURSDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF JULY
 TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE P NAVEEN RAO
IA No. 1 OF 2021
IN
WP NO: 14686 OF 2021

Between:

1. Kompalli Srinu S/o. Late Saidaiah
2. Kompalli Ravi, S/o. Late Saidaiah
3. Kompalli Goverdhan, S/o. Late Saidaiah

...Petitioners
 (Petitioners in WP 14686 OF 2021
 on the file of High Court)

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Rep. by its Principal Secretary (Revenue), Secretariat Buildings, Saifabad, Hyderabad.
2. The Special Tribunal, O/o. Collectorate, Suryapet District (Constituted under Telangana Rights in Land and Pattedar Passbook Act, 2020)
3. The District Collector, Suryapet at Suryapet District.
4. The Tahasildar, Munagala Mandal, Suryapet District.
5. Smt. Panasa Guravamma, W/o. Chinna Rama Narsaiah, Occ. Agriculture, R/o. Kalakova Village, Munagala Mandal, Suryapet District, Telangana State.

...Respondents
 (Respondents in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioner**: SRI LOKIREV PREETHAM REDDY****Counsel for the Respondents No.1 to 4****: GP FOR REVENUE**

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay of all further proceedings including deletion of the names of the Petitioners in the revenue records in respect of Ac.1-20 gts., of Sy. No. 99/1 of Kalakova Village, Munagala Mandal, Suryapet District by suspending the operation of the orders dated 09-06-2021 made in F2/522/2020 on the file of 2nd Respondent pending disposal of WP No. 14686 of 2021, on the file of the High Court.

The court while directing issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this application should not be complied with, made the following order.(The receipt of this order will be deemed to be the receipt of notice in the case).

ORDER

There shall be interim stay as prayed for.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- K.AMMAJI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Secretary (Revenue), State of Telangana, Secretariat Buildings, Saifabad, Hyderabad.
2. The Special Tribunal, O/o. Collectorate, Suryapet District (Constituted under Telangana Rights in Land and Pattedar Passbook Act, 2020)
3. The District Collector, Suryapet at Suryapet District.
4. The Tahasildar, Munagala Mandal, Suryapet District.
5. Smt. Panasa Guravamma, W/o. Chinna Rama Narsaiah, Occ. Agriculture, R/o. Kalakova Village, Munagala Mandal, Suryapet District, Telangana State. (1 to 5 By RPAD)
6. One CC to Sri Lokirev Preetham Reddy Advocate [OPUC]
7. Two CCs to the GP for Revenue, High Court at Hyderabad. [OUT]
8. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

PNRJ

DATED:01/07/2021

ORDER

**IA NO.1 OF 2021
IN
WP.No.14686 of 2021**

INTERIM STAY

